CHILDREN WITH SPECIAL NEEDS

BCMH (bureau for Children with Medical
Handicap) - Health Department

Council on Rural Services (Head Start)
MRDD-Shelby Hills

Shelby Hills Wee School

Wilma Valentine Creative Learning Ctr
Help Me Grow Program

CHILD/TEEN GROUPS

Boy Scouts of America-Miami Council
4-H clubs —OSU Extension

Girl Scouts of America

Big Brothers/Big Sisters

Gateway Youth Program

LEGAL SERVICES

Clerk of Courts (Ohio Bar Assoc)
Ohio Legal Hotline
Leagal Aid of Western Ohio

LAW ENFORCEMENT

Sheriff's Office

Sidney City Police

HEAT AND ELECTRIC

Community Action

Alpha Center

937-498-7489

937-492-8787

937-498-4565

937-498-0101

937-498-4566

937-498-2185

937-278-4825

937-498-7239

800-962-7753

937-492-761 |

937-492-8225

937-498-9898

800-488-6070

866-837-8847

937-498-1111

937-498-2351

937-492-8118

937-498-9758

Public Health

Prevent. Promote. Protect.

Sidney-Shelby County
Health Department
202 W. Poplar Street
Sidney, Ohio 45365

Phone: 937-498-7249

Fax: 937-498-7013

Email: sschd@odh.ohio.gov

Web Site: www.shelbycountyhealthdept.org
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SUPPORT GROUPS

Diabetes Support Group

Divorce support

Breastfeeding Support Group

Grief Support

Been There Support Group (BCMH)
AA Alcoholic Anonymous

MOMS SUPPORT GROUPS

Been There Support Group (BCMH)
Breastfeeding Support Group

WIC —Shelby County Health Dept.
FOOD AND CLOTHING

Goodwill

FISH

AGAPE Community Food Pantry
Alpha Center (soup kitchen)

St John’s Thrift Shop

Salvation Army

Right to Life

Embracing Grace

Meals on Wheels (Fairhaven)
Job & Family Services (food stamps)
Shelby Co. Health Dept. WIC
STD/HIV CLINIC

HIV Anonymous testing-Shelby Co. HD
STD testing/treatment

* Montgomery HD STD Clinic

* Allen Co. HD STD Clinic

937-498-5558
937-693-3554

937-497-BABY(2229)

937-498-4614
937-498-7489
937-222-221 |

937-498-7489

937-497-BABY(2229)

937-498-4637

937-498-7537
937-492-1760
937-498-4368
937-498-9758
937-492-2175
937-492-8412
937-498-1812
937-498-0020
937-492-6900
937-498-4981
937-498-4637

937-498-7249

937-225-4550

419-228-4457

EMPLOYMENT/FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE

Job and Family Services

Consumer Credit Counseling

937-498-4981

937-498-1953

COUNSELING SERVICES
Shelby Co. Counseling Center
Catholic Social Services

24 hr. We Care Crisis Hotline

Tri-County Bd of Recovery & Mental Health

Shelby Co. Family & Children First (DAT)
Gateway Youth Services

ABUSE AND VIOLENCE

New Choices

Job and Family Services
Shelby Co. Victim Services

Tri County Suicide Prevention
Adult Protective Services

HEALTH CARE

Shelby Co. Health Department

* Bureau for Children with Medical

Handicaps (BCMH
* Well Child Clinic (‘up to age 21)

* Immunization Clinic
* Help Me Grow
* Shelby Co. Health Dept. WIC

Compassionate Care ( 2lyo & above)
Wilson Memorial Hospital

Dental Options (Ohio)-Dental Assistance
GIVE (assist with Loan of Medical Equip )
Hometown Urgent Care

Job and Family Services-(Medicaid)

Visions USA (Vision only)

Women’s Center—Sidney
(pregnancy tests/limited ultrasound)

937-492-8080

937-498-4593

800-567-4673

937-335-7727

937-498-2206

937-492-8225

937-498-7261

937-498-4981

937-498-7400

937-339-6200

937-498-4981

937-498-7249

937-498-7489

937-498-7342
937-498-7249
937-498-2185
937-498-4637

937-492-9400

937-498-231 1|

888-765-6789

937-473-5195

937-492-1961

937-498-4981

800-766-4466

937-498-4425

CHILDCARE

Child Care Referral Services (J&FS) 937-498-498I

Ft. Loramie Daycare Center 937-295-5377

Care-A-Lot Learning Center 937-693-3367

Kiddieland Preschool & Daycare 937-492-8454

New Generation by Rogy’s 937-498-1030

Tender Hearts Child Care Center 937-492-9994
Wilma Valentine Creative Learning Center 937-498-4566
YMCA Child Development Center 937-498-2273

Council on Rural Services (Head Start) 937-492-878

* Kids Learning Place 937-492-8787

Shelby County Help Me Grow-SSCHD 937-498-2185

Gateway Youth Program 937-492-8225
Family & Children First (DAT) 937-498- 2206

HOUSING /RENT ASSISTANCE

Shelby County Metropolitan Housing 937-498-9898

Shelby Co. Residential Services 937-498-3596
Salvation Army (assistance with ER Need) 937-492-8412
Job & Family Services 937-498-4981
Tri-county CAC 937-492-8118

Alpha Center (rent) 937-498-9758

TRANSPORTATION

Shelby Public Transit 937-498-8151

Veteran’s Administration (veteran’s only)  937-498-7282




