## **CHILDREN WITH SPECIAL NEEDS**

BCMH (bureau for Children with Medical Handicap) - Health Department	937-498-7489
Council on Rural Services (Head Start)	937-492-8787
MRDD-Shelby Hills	937-498-4565
Shelby Hills Wee School	937-498-0101
Wilma Valentine Creative Learning Ctr	937-498-4566
Help Me Grow Program	937-498-2185
CHILD/TEEN GROUPS	
Boy Scouts of America-Miami Council	937-278-4825
4-H clubs –OSU Extension	937-498-7239
Girl Scouts of America	800-962-7753
Big Brothers/Big Sisters	937-492-7611
Gateway Youth Program	937-492-8225
LEGAL SERVICES	
Clerk of Courts (Ohio Bar Assoc)	937-498-9898
Ohio Legal Hotline	800-488-6070
Leagal Aid of Western Ohio	866-837-8847
LAW ENFORCEMENT	
Sheriff's Office	937-498-1111
Sidney City Police	937-498-2351
HEAT AND ELECTRIC	
Community Action	937-492-8118
Alpha Center	937-498-9758



Sidney-Shelby County Family Resource Guide

Sidney-Shelby County Health Department 202 W. Poplar Street Sidney, Ohio 45365

Phone: 937-498-7249

Fax: 937-498-7013

Email: sschd@odh.ohio.gov

Web Site: www.shelbycountyhealthdept.org

Health Department 202 W. Poplar Street Sidney, Ohio 45365

Sidney-Shelby County

Phone: 937-498-7249 Fax: 937-498-7013

Revised 02/24/2012

SUPPORT GROUPS	
Diabetes Support Group	937-498-5558
Divorce support	937-693-3554
Breastfeeding Support Group 937-	497-BABY(2229)
Grief Support	937-498-4614
Been There Support Group (BCMH)	937-498-7489
AA Alcoholic Anonymous	937-222-2211
MOMS SUPPORT GROUPS	
Been There Support Group (BCMH)	937-498-7489
Breastfeeding Support Group 937-	497-BABY(2229)
WIC –Shelby County Health Dept.	937-498-4637
FOOD AND CLOTHING	
Goodwill	937-498-7537
FISH	937-492-1760
AGAPE Community Food Pantry	937-498-4368
Alpha Center (soup kitchen)	937-498-9758
St John's Thrift Shop	937-492-2175
Salvation Army	937-492-8412
Right to Life	937-498-1812
Embracing Grace	937-498-0020
Meals on Wheels (Fairhaven)	937-492-6900
Job & Family Services (food stamps)	937-498-4981
Shelby Co. Health Dept. WIC	937-498-4637
STD/HIV CLINIC	
HIV Anonymous testing-Shelby Co. HD STD testing/treatment	937-498-7249
Montgomery HD STD Clinic	937-225-4550
Allen Co. HD STD Clinic	419-228-4457
EMPLOYMENT/FINANCIAL ASSIST	TANCE
Job and Family Services	937-498-4981
Consumer Credit Counseling	937-498-1953

COUNSE	LING SERVICES	
Shelby Co.	Counseling Center	937-492-8080
Catholic Sc	ocial Services	937-498-4593
24 hr. We	Care Crisis Hotline	800-567-4673
Tri-County	Bd of Recovery & Mental Health	937-335-7727
Shelby Co.	Family & Children First (DAT)	937-498-2206
Gateway Y	outh Services	937-492-8225
ABUSE A	AND VIOLENCE	
New Choic	ces	937-498-7261
Job and Far	mily Services	937-498-4981
Shelby Co.	Victim Services	937-498-7400
Tri County	Suicide Prevention	937-339-6200
Adult Prote	ective Services	937-498-4981
HEALTH	CARE	
Shelby Co.	Health Department	937-498-7249
	u for Children with Medical	937-498-7489
• Well (	caps (BCMH) Child Clinic ( up to age 21)	937-498-7342
• Immur	nization Clinic	937-498-7249
• Help N	Me Grow	937-498-2185
<ul> <li>Shelby</li> </ul>	Co. Health Dept. WIC	937-498-4637
Compassio	nate Care ( 21yo & above)	937-492-9400
Wilson Me	morial Hospital	937-498-2311
Dental Opt	tions (Ohio)-Dental Assistance	888-765-6789
GIVE (assi	st with Loan of Medical Equip )	937-473-5195
Hometowr	n Urgent Care	937-492-1961
Job and Fa	mily Services-(Medicaid)	937-498-4981
Visions US	A (Vision only)	800-766-4466
	Center—Sidney tests/limited ultrasound)	937-498-4425

CHILDCARE	
Child Care Referral Services (J&FS)	937-498-4981
Ft. Loramie Daycare Center	937-295-5377
Care-A-Lot Learning Center	937-693-3367
Kiddieland Preschool & Daycare	937-492-8454
New Generation by Rogy's	937-498-1030
Tender Hearts Child Care Center	937-492-9994
Wilma Valentine Creative Learning Center	937-498-4566
YMCA Child Development Center	937-498-2273
Council on Rural Services (Head Start)	937-492-878
Kids Learning Place	937-492-8787
Shelby County Help Me Grow-SSCHD	937-498-2185
Gateway Youth Program	937-492-8225
Family & Children First (DAT)	937-498- 2206
HOUSING /RENT ASSISTANCE	
Shelby County Metropolitan Housing	937-498-9898
Shelby Co. Residential Services	937-498-3596
Salvation Army (assistance with ER Need)	937-492-8412
Job & Family Services	937-498-4981
Tri-county CAC	937-492-8118
Alpha Center (rent)	937-498-9758
TRANSPORTATION	
Shelby Public Transit	937-498-8151
Veteran's Administration (veteran's only)	937-498-7282